

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 6350/2012(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WT
No.672/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VAISHNAV TALKIES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)
WITH

SLP(C) NO.....CC 6825/2012

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.-on-Record
Mr. Sushrut Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained
from taking any coercive steps for the recovery of
balance amount of Entertainment Tax in terms of notice
dated 7th March, 2008, issued by the District
Magistrate, Azamgarh.[Charanjeet Kaur] [Kusum Gulati]
Court Master Court Master