

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13175/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2011 in WT No.672/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VAISHNAV TALKIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.13177 & 15193 OF 2012 - (With appln. for exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vijaya Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit, list the
matter on 15th November, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|